## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. MP. 1955/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10244/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2015 in CRMWP No. 25356/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RITIKA AWASTY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 11/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Teotia, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Arora, Adv.

Mr. P. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, file reply to the impleadment application.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR